
264675-2016 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 264675-2016 - Result
Italy-Trento: Vans
OJ S 146/2016 30/07/2016
Contract award notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Autostrada del Brennero SpA

: Via Berlino 10Postal address
: TrentoTown

: 38121Postal code
: ItalyCountry

: Ufficio Gare e ContrattiContact person
 E-mail: ufficio.gare.contratti@autobrennero.it

: +39 0461212554Telephone
: +39 0461234976Fax

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.autobrennero.it

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Other: realizzazione e gestione infrastrutture autostradali

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
Bando di gara n. 19/2015.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
Purchase
Main site or place of performance: Sede di Autostrada del Brennero SpA in Via Berlino 10 a 
Trento.
NUTS code ITD2 Provincia Autonoma Trento

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Fornitura chiavi in mano di n. 17 autocarri suddiviso in n. 2 lotti: lotto n. 1: fornitura di n. 13 
autocarri lastrati CIG 64710764D8; lotto n. 2: fornitura di n. 4 autocarri con cassone fisso CIG 
6471096559.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/264675-2016
mailto:ufficio.gare.contratti@autobrennero.it?subject=TED
http://www.autobrennero.it


264675-2016 Page 2/4

V.5.

V.4.

V.3.

V.2.

V.1.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5. CPV code(s)
34136000 Vans

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot
Value: 98 034,07 EUR
excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Award criteria

Award criteria
Lowest price

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
Bando di gara n. 19/2015

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   8.12.20152015/S 237-430015 of

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 19/2015
Lot No: 1
- : Lotto n. 1: fornitura di n. 13 autocarri lastrati CIG 64710764D8Lot title

Date of conclusion of the contract

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 0

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0

Name and address of the contractor

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:
Value: 364 033,57 EUR
excluding VAT

Information about subcontracting

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/430015-2015


264675-2016 Page 3/4

VI.3.2.

VI.3.1.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

V.5.

V.4.

V.3.

V.2.

V.1.

Contract No: 19/2015
Lot No: 2
- : Lotto n. 2: fornitura di n. 4 autocarri con cassone fisso CIG 6471096559Lot title

Date of conclusion of the contract
17.5.2016

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 5

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Officine Brennero SpA

: Via di Spini 13Postal address
: TrentoTown

: ItalyCountry

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:
Value: 130 033,57 EUR
excluding VAT
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 98 034,07 EUR
excluding VAT

Information about subcontracting
The contract is likely to be subcontracted: no

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information
La stipulazione del contratto avrà luogo entro il termine di 90 giorni dall'efficacia 
dell'aggiudicazione definitiva ai sensi dell'articolo 11, comma 9 del D.Lgs. n. 163 del 2006.

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Tribunale Regionale di Giustizia Amministrativa del Trentino Alto Adige — sede 
di Trento

: Via Calepina 50Postal address
: TrentoTown

: 38121Postal code
: ItalyCountry

 E-mail: trgatn-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it
: +39 0461262828Telephone

: +39 0461262550Fax
: Internet address http://www.regione.taa.it/tar.tn.it

Review procedure

mailto:trgatn-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it?subject=TED
http://www.regione.taa.it/tar.tn.it


264675-2016 Page 4/4

VI.4.

VI.3.3.

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: È possibile proporre ricorso ai sensi 
del D.Lgs. 104/2010 entro 30 giorni dalla pubblicazione o dalla notifica o dalla conoscenza 
certa, acquisita tramite altra forma, dell'atto da impugnare.

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
26.7.2016


